EPF, EPS, EDLI and administrative charges shall be met in accordance 
with the provisions of Office Memorandum No. F&A/ICMRHQ/2024 
dated 21.06.2024.)

The aforesaid contributions shall be calculated and restricted to wages up to a maximum ceiling  
of  15,000/-  (Rupees  Fifteen Thousand only)₹ ,  in  accordance with  the  provisions  of  the  Employees’ 
Provident Funds & Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1952.

Jaibir Singh
Assistant Director General(Admn.)

To,
Director/ Director-in-charge of all institutes/Centres of ICMR. 

Copy to: